

IMS Policy

ALDREES PETROLEUM & TRANSPORT SERVICES Integrated Management Policy

Date on 1/8/2017

ALDREES PETROLEUM & TRANSPORT SERVICES CO is a leading multi-commodity, bulk transportation and petroleum retail services in the kingdom of Saudi Arabia aims at providing its services:-

With the full commitment to security ,health, safety environment and quality of service provided, competitive price and on time delivery which meet client's requirements and satisfaction.

To insure the quality, efficiency and continuity of the above mentioned services **ALDREES CO** is committed to the following principals.

- 1. Qualified, professional and well trained staff.
- 2. Continual improvement, and prevention of Injury, ill health & pollution.
- 3. Compliance with applicable legal requirements and other requirements.
- 4. Measure and monitor their needs fulfillment with the aim of reaching the maximum customer satisfaction.
- 5. Applying the Guiding Principles of Responsible Care.
- 6. Fostering openness in dealing with stakeholders, taking into account public and employee inputs.
- 7. Waste minimization and the wise use of materials and energy.
- 8. Controlling its security ,occupational health and safety risks and eliminate or minimize the risks associated with its operations and activities.
- 9. Providing a safe and healthy Environment for the operation of processes for its employees, neighboring facilities and community.
- 10. Developing modern communication system.
- 11. Setting and reviewing continuously the company objectives.
- 12. Improving and upgrading performance of the integrated management system continuously.
- 13. Quick response to customer, safety, health, security or environmental claims.
- 14. Personal commitment of top management to Responsible Care.

To achieve these objectives, ALDREES PETROLEUM & TRANSPORT SERVICES CO. adopts an Integrated Management System (IMS) that fulfills the requirements of the international standards ISO 9001, RC 14001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001.

ALDREES PETROLEUM & TRANSPORT SERVICES CO. reviews this policy periodically; the company makes this policy available to all employees, interested parties and to the public.

Issue: (3) Date: 1/08/2017 Rev: (0) Page: 1/1